

Client: Village of Grayslake
Project: Midlothian Water Main Improvements (2023)
GHA Project No: 4990.077
Project Manager: Dan Strahan

Bid Opening Date: 2/9/2023
Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM
Bid Opening Location: Village of Grayslake

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION									
						Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp		DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Campanella and Sons, Inc.		Berger		Bolder Contractors, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	TRENCH BACKFILL	800	CU YD	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$69.25	\$55,400.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00
2.	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	19	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$245.00	\$4,655.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
3.	INLET FILTER BASKETS	15	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$255.00	\$3,825.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00
4.	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	4017	FOOT	\$5.00	\$20,085.00	\$2.50	\$10,042.50	\$4.00	\$16,068.00	\$4.85	\$19,482.45	\$3.50	\$14,059.50	\$4.00	\$16,068.00
5.	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS DIA.)	33	UNIT	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$23.00	\$759.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
6.	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	7	EACH	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
7.	NITROGEN FERTILIZER TREATMENT	112	LBS	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$2.20	\$246.40	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$4.00	\$448.00
8.	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER TREATMENT	112	LBS	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$2.20	\$246.40	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$4.00	\$448.00
9.	CCDD NON-COMPLIANT MATERIAL DISPOSAL (SPECIAL)	50	CU YD	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$293.30	\$14,665.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
10.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	4767	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$30,985.50	\$2.00	\$9,534.00	\$10.00	\$47,670.00	\$5.50	\$26,218.50	\$20.00	\$95,340.00	\$10.00	\$47,670.00
11.	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	4767	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$13,109.25	\$3.50	\$16,684.50	\$3.00	\$14,301.00	\$0.90	\$4,290.30	\$4.00	\$19,068.00	\$2.00	\$9,534.00
12.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4767	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$13,109.25	\$5.00	\$23,835.00	\$4.00	\$19,068.00	\$1.40	\$6,673.80	\$5.50	\$26,218.50	\$2.00	\$9,534.00
13.	AGGREGATE SHOULDER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	30	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.25	\$1,537.50	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
14.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	115	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$37.70	\$4,335.50	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
15.	CONNECT TO EXISTING (STORM) (SPECIAL)	7	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,250.60	\$8,754.20	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
16.	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 12", OPEN CUT	3913	FOOT	\$180.00	\$704,340.00	\$240.00	\$939,120.00	\$210.00	\$821,730.00	\$183.20	\$716,861.60	\$201.00	\$786,513.00	\$340.00	\$1,330,420.00
17.	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52, 12", DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED (SPECIAL)	1121	FOOT	\$275.00	\$308,275.00	\$240.00	\$269,040.00	\$275.00	\$308,275.00	\$220.00	\$246,620.00	\$285.00	\$319,485.00	\$440.00	\$493,240.00
18.	STEEL CASING PIPE, 20", AUGER AND JACK	530	FOOT	\$600.00	\$318,000.00	\$870.00	\$461,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$583,000.00	\$1,468.95	\$778,543.50	\$2,750.00	\$1,457,500.00	\$800.00	\$424,000.00
19.	STEEL CASING PIPE, 20", OPEN CUT	126	FOOT	\$250.00	\$31,500.00	\$260.00	\$32,760.00	\$400.00	\$50,400.00	\$428.80	\$54,028.80	\$365.00	\$45,990.00	\$380.00	\$47,880.00
20.	POLYWRAP WATERMAIN	5690	FOOT	\$1.00	\$5,690.00	\$0.10	\$569.00	\$1.00	\$5,690.00	\$1.80	\$10,242.00	\$3.75	\$21,337.50	\$1.00	\$5,690.00
21.	VERTICAL WATERMAIN OFFSET (SPECIAL)	15	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$8,056.05	\$120,840.75	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
22.	WATER VALVES 12" IN 72" VAULT	5	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$13,427.70	\$67,138.50	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00
23.	AIR RELEASE VALVE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,824.30	\$4,824.30	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24.	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	2	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,443.05	\$10,886.10	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
25.	FIRE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	17	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$105,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$144,500.00	\$9,140.20	\$155,383.40	\$10,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00
26.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,766.00	\$3,766.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
27.	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,045.50	\$6,091.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
28.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	15	FOOT	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
29.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	141	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,050.00	\$1.00	\$141.00	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$13.00	\$1,833.00	\$34.00	\$4,794.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00
30.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 24"	22	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$13.00	\$286.00	\$34.00	\$748.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
31.	STORM SEWERS, 24" RCP (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	22	FOOT	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$191.00	\$4,202.00	\$410.00	\$9,020.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
32.	STORM SEWERS, 15" RCP (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	141	FOOT	\$110.00	\$15,510.00	\$160.00	\$22,675.00	\$175.00	\$24,675.00	\$96.35	\$13,585.35	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$300.00	\$42,300.00
33.	STORM SEWERS, 10" PVC SDR-26 (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	15	FOOT	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$235.10	\$3,526.50	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00
34.	FLARED END SECTIONS, PVC, 10"	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
35.	ROAD PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 10"	53	SQ YD	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$180.00	\$9,540.00	\$337.35	\$17,879.55	\$300.00	\$15,900.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
36.	BIKE PATH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	102	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$7,650.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00	\$125.00	\$12,750.00	\$128.05	\$13,061.10	\$120.00	\$12,240.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00
37.	THERMOPLASTIC PACEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	45	FOOT	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$46.00	\$2,070.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
38.	THERMOPLASTIC PACEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	28	FOOT	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$128.00	\$3,584.00	\$93.15	\$2,608.20	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00
39.	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	20	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
40.	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	12	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
41.	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BOULDERS	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
42.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	32	FOOT	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$7.00	\$224.00	\$21.40	\$684.80	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
43.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	32	FOOT	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
44.	WARNING UTILITY MARKER	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
45.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIERS	144	FOOT	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00	\$66.05	\$9,511.20	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00
47.	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$185,770.00	\$185,770.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
48.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
49.	RAILROAD PERMIT (CANADIAN NATIONAL)	1	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
50.	RAILROAD PERMIT (METRA)	1	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
51.	POTHOLING (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$102,780.40	\$102,780.40	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
52.	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,710.00	\$6,710.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
Subtotal:					\$2,130,548.00		\$2,549,902.00		\$2,723,983.00		\$2,810,243.10		\$3,762,436.50		\$3,865,382.00
Total Bid					\$2,130,548.00		\$2,549,902.00		\$2,723,983.00		\$2,810,243.10		\$3,762,436.50		\$3,865,382.00